

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1257 OF 2010

SHALINI MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJBINDER SINGH CHEEMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 91-93 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are disposed of in terms of
the settlement arrived at between the parties which shall
form part of this order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.1257 OF 2010

Shalini Menon ..Petitioner

versus

Rajbinder Singh Cheema ..Respondent

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NOS.91-93/2011

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the
parties have settled their disputes and they placed a Joint
Terms of Settlement in the Court which is taken on record
and which shall form part of this order.

Accordingly, these transfer petitions are disposed

of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
MAY 09, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]